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MATAMORAS, PA,  APRIL 13, 2014
     It was great to see all the returning 	
faces and some new ones to begin the sixth 
season with The Matamoras Mavericks
     50 shooters left their winter coats at home 
and turned out for a great day of  shooting. It 
was a good match to see if  their guns were 
still in good working order or if  they still need 
to have more rust removed. It was also nice to 
see that 34 shooters still had their game and 
their eyesight in tact, they got the bonus on 
Stage 4. But a total of  9 “P”s were recorded 
for Stage 2, 6  of  them coming from Posse 3.
Who the heck wrote that stage? The stages 
for our next match will be a little simpler.  8-)
      The 50/50 drawing this month was won 
by Blackpowder Jim ($89).     

 ATTEMPTED BANK ROBBERY STARTS FIRST 
MATCH OF SEASON AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE

BANK ROBBERS THWARTED AS ARMED TELLERS SHOOT BACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
    We’d like to welcome  two new shooters, 	
Apocalypse Jim and Lenard Church. 
They shot with The Mavericks for the 
first time this month. Hope they both 
come back to shoot again.

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
El Diablo Gringo, Lead Poison, 
I.C.Moose and Rowdy Bill had clean 
matches. Nice shootin’ pards.

TOP SHOOTER
The Eastwood Kid
was our Top Gun for 
the month of  April. Just 
proves that dry firing in 
your jammies at night 	
really pays off.   

Rowdy Bill came  in second, and  James 
Samuel Pike came in third. Congratula-
tions to all who won their categories... 

Black Jack Ed has trouble getting cash on Stage 4

Quad Chester on Stage 1

ON ANOTHER NOTE. . .  
    Two of  our shooters,    Missemall Bob 
and Lady Charlotte attended a mount-
ed shooting clinic with the Connecticut 
Renegades, a Cowboy Mounted Shoot-
ing club, the weekend of  our match. On 
Sunday, Missemall Bob and his trusty 
steed Wrangler, qualified to compete in 
his first real competition match (Lady 
Charlotte’s horse, Kash, still needs more 
practice to qualify).  Not only did Bob 
qualify, but he completed all 4 rounds and 
he had a clean match, which means he 
never left one balloon standing.  Bob even 
had to rerun one round when the timer 
did not work and he still shot all of  the 
targets.  All horses and people got back 
home and relaxed after all the excitement. 
Sounds like they a lot of  fun. 
        May 18th is our next match. We go 
back to the third Sunday of  the month un-
til September and October. Hope you can 
make it. Any shooters wanting to see the 
next scenarios beforehand, just drop me a 
line.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor

Rowdy Bill

Lead Poison

I.C.Moose

El Diablo Gringo

Missemall Bob’s first competition run



Durango Steve on Stage 2

Lead Poison on Stage 3

Missemall Bob and Wrangler

Esmeralda on Stage 4

Abe The Crippler on Stage 3

Bad Man José on Stage 3

Dakota Wild Bill on Stage 4

The Eastwood Kid on Stage 3

Joe Dirt on Stage 3

I.C. Moose on Stage 3

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO 
Quad Chester

COWBOY
The Eastwood Kid

WRANGLER
James Samuel Pike

49er
Abe The Crippler

LADIES SENIOR
Annabelle Bransford

 SENIOR
Moss

LADIES SILVER SENIOR
Esmeralda

SILVER SENIOR
Ziggady Zag

ELDER STATESMAN
Rowdy Bill

LADIES DUELIST
Jersey Sue

DUELIST
Smilin’ Pete

SENIOR DUELIST
Pecos Pav

GUNFIGHTER
Turkey Creek Vic

CLASSIC COWBOY
Travis Spencer

FRONTIERSMAN
El Diablo Gringo

B-WESTERN
Wyatt Hurts

 STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: 

The Eastwood Kid  19.62

STAGE 2: 
Rowdy Bill  24.91

STAGE 3: 
James Samuel Pike  20.68

STAGE 4: 
James Samuel Pike   19.71

STAGE 5: 
Rowdy Bill  27.50

PHOTOS BY:  ANNABELLE BRANSFORD
VIDA-LOCA AND ZIGGADY ZAG



Rowdy Bill on Stage 3

Wes Durn on Stage 4

Lenard Church on Stage 2

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 4

Annabelle Bransford on Stage 4

Blackpowder Jim on Stage 2

Hudson Ranger looking debonairEl Diablo Gringo on Stage 4Mighty Quinn on Stage 3

Vida-Loca on Stage 3 Jesamy Kid on Stage 2 Ziggady Zag on Stage 3

Jersey Sue on Stage 2 Deguello Will on Stage 3Tom Payne on Stage 2



El Diablo Gringo goes for the bird on Stage 4 Hammerin Steel heads out for Stage 1

Black Jack Ed on Stage 3

Stormy Roads on Stage 2 Sassy Southpaw on Stage 4 Newt Call on Stage 5

Rowdy Bill and Marshal Jacobey JohnDry Gulcher visited to just help out

I.C. Moose on Stage 3

Dakota Wild Bill and his protégé Deguello Will

Major E.A. Sterner admires his cheap southern rifle

Scalawag Joe and Sassy Southpaw

Moss trying out his spotting skills

Pecos Pav and Peacemaker Reb

Peacemaker Reb on Stage 3



Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 1

Bank tellers Wyatt Hurts and I.C. Moose guard 
the safe

Moss on Stage 4

Ziggady Zag on Stage 3

Deguello Will on Stage 5 Hudson Ranger on Stage 2

Jackie audits Turkey Creek Vic

Abe The Crippler on Stage 3

Wes Durn warns to dog to get out of his way...
or else

JW writing his memoirs

Abe and Black Jack Ed

Red Tail on Stage 2

The Eastwood Kid on Stage 3

Deguello Will’s favorite fan, his mom Trish

Lead Poison on Stage 3



Cactus Coz on Stage 3

Burban Bob on Stage 2 Jersey Sue Scalawag Joe on Stage 3

Deguello Will on Stage 1  Chama Kid on Stage 4

Rowdy Bill on Stage 3 Wyatt Hurts on Stage 3 Wes Durn says being a cowboy is hard work

Stormy Roads on Stage 2

Sassy asks.. “So where’s all the Ps?” Sassy Southpaw on Stage 1 Mighty Quinn on Stage 3

Bank robbers waiting to make a cash withdrawlEl Diablo Gringo on Stage 5



Born in Mississippi, he spent much of his childhood overcoming 
a severe speech impediment. Though his trademarked stammer 
is something of an endurance test when seen today, it paid off 
in big laughs in the 1930s, when speech impediments were con-
sidered the “ne plus ultra” of hilarity. In 1930, his second year in 
movies, he was cast as “Old Stuff” in the film Billy the Kid. He is 
best known for his role as comic sidekick Soapy Jones to singing 
cowboy Eddie Dean in a series of 15 low-budget westerns includ-
ing: Colorado Serenade, Driftin’ River, Stars Over Texas, Tumble-
weed Trail, West to Glory, Shadow Valley, Wild Country, Check Your 
Guns, Black Hills, Tornado Range, The Westward Trail, and The 
Tioga Kid.                                  

Email me with the answer if you know.

TRIVIA QUESTION

Esmeralda on Stage 3

Dakota Wild Bill on Stage 3 Peacemaker Reb on Stage 3 Scalawag Joe “thought” he loaded the rifle

Cactus Coz on Stage 3  Chama Kid on Stage 5

The return of The Magnificent 5 Vida-Loca on Stage 5

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 3

Jesamy Kid on Stage 2 Jesamy and Black Jack Ed Lenard Church on Stage 2

Moss on Stage 5



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 The Eastwood Kid	 Cowboy	 19.62	 0	 0	 0	 19.62	 20.88	 1	 0	 0	 25.88	 21.27	 0	 0	 0	 21.27	 28.72	 1	 0	 1	 28.72	 23.18	 1	 0	 0	 28.18	 123.67	 1

     2	 Rowdy Bill	 Elder Statesman	 23.78	 0	 0	 0	 23.78	 24.91	 0	 0	 0	 24.91	 26.34	 0	 0	 0	 26.34	 29.39	 0	 0	 1	 24.39	 27.50	 0	 0	 0	 27.50	 126.92	 2

     3	 James Samuel Pike	 Wrangler	 17.35	 0	 1	 0	 27.35	 18.80	 1	 1	 0	 33.80	 20.68	 0	 0	 0	 20.68	 19.71	 1	 0	 1	 19.71	 19.45	 0	 1	 0	 29.45	 130.99	 3

     4	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 25.67	 0	 0	 0	 25.67	 25.49	 1	 0	 0	 30.49	 26.48	 0	 0	 0	 26.48	 30.94	 1	 0	 0	 35.94	 29.17	 1	 0	 0	 34.17	 152.75	 4

     5	 Moss	 Senior	 30.58	 0	 0	 0	 30.58	 26.41	 0	 0	 0	 26.41	 28.58	 0	 0	 0	 28.58	 32.55	 0	 0	 1	 27.55	 36.72	 1	 0	 0	 41.72	 154.84	 5

     6	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 29.26	 1	 0	 0	 34.26	 29.66	 1	 1	 0	 41.66	 27.16	 0	 0	 0	 27.16	 32.61	 0	 0	 1	 27.61	 26.92	 1	 0	 0	 31.92	 162.61	 6

     7	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 28.94	 1	 0	 0	 33.94	 27.74	 0	 0	 0	 27.74	 29.70	 0	 0	 0	 29.70	 40.45	 0	 0	 1	 35.45	 32.12	 1	 0	 0	 37.12	 163.95	 7

     8	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 26.16	 0	 0	 0	 26.16	 29.87	 0	 0	 0	 29.87	 25.86	 3	 0	 0	 40.86	 37.53	 1	 0	 1	 37.53	 30.43	 0	 0	 0	 30.43	 164.85	 8

     9	 Tom Payne	 Classic Cowboy	 26.70	 0	 0	 0	 26.70	 29.89	 1	 0	 0	 34.89	 26.83	 0	 0	 0	 26.83	 39.44	 1	 0	 0	 44.44	 30.29	 1	 0	 0	 35.29	 168.15	 9

    10	 Jesamy Kid	 49er	 20.28	 1	 0	 0	 25.28	 27.73	 2	 0	 0	 37.73	 21.27	 0	 0	 0	 21.27	 32.57	 0	 0	 0	 32.57	 28.81	 5	 0	 0	 53.81	 170.66	 10

    11	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 31.19	 1	 0	 0	 36.19	 28.04	 0	 0	 0	 28.04	 29.92	 1	 0	 0	 34.92	 30.70	 1	 0	 0	 35.70	 27.88	 2	 0	 0	 37.88	 172.73	 11

    12	 Annabelle Bransford	 Ladies Senior 	 26.56	 0	 0	 0	 26.56	 28.36	 3	 0	 0	 43.36	 35.51	 0	 0	 0	 35.51	 35.77	 0	 0	 1	 30.77	 37.23	 1	 0	 0	 42.23	 178.43	 12

    13	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 24.02	 3	 0	 0	 39.02	 23.20	 2	 0	 0	 33.20	 26.87	 0	 0	 0	 26.87	 27.60	 2	 0	 1	 32.60	 26.75	 4	 0	 0	 46.75	 178.44	 13

    14	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 28.11	 0	 0	 0	 28.11	 26.13	 0	 0	 0	 26.13	 28.91	 1	 0	 0	 33.91	 34.51	 2	 1	 1	 49.51	 33.36	 2	 0	 0	 43.36	 181.02	 14

    15	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 23.70	 1	 0	 0	 28.70	 26.66	 1	 0	 0	 31.66	 35.83	 0	 0	 0	 35.83	 36.05	 2	 0	 1	 41.05	 38.86	 1	 0	 0	 43.86	 181.10	 15

    16	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 27.42	 0	 0	 0	 27.42	 37.52	 1	 1	 0	 52.52	 34.33	 0	 0	 0	 34.33	 36.19	 1	 0	 1	 36.19	 32.73	 0	 0	 0	 32.73	 183.19	 16

    17	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 32.01	 0	 0	 0	 32.01	 36.88	 0	 0	 0	 36.88	 35.71	 0	 0	 0	 35.71	 45.94	 0	 0	 1	 40.94	 37.88	 0	 0	 0	 37.88	 183.42	 17

    18	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 37.37	 1	 0	 0	 42.37	 31.35	 0	 0	 0	 31.35	 41.52	 0	 0	 0	 41.52	 37.31	 0	 1	 1	 42.31	 33.10	 0	 0	 0	 33.10	 190.65	 18

    19	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 30.40	 2	 0	 0	 40.40	 31.96	 1	 0	 0	 36.96	 32.08	 0	 0	 0	 32.08	 39.20	 1	 0	 0	 44.20	 35.01	 1	 0	 0	 40.01	 193.65	 19

    20	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 29.65	 1	 0	 0	 34.65	 33.38	 1	 0	 0	 38.38	 39.28	 1	 0	 0	 44.28	 47.86	 1	 0	 0	 52.86	 33.02	 0	 0	 0	 33.02	 203.19	 20

    21	 Dakota Wild Bill	 49er	 34.24	 0	 0	 0	 34.24	 39.81	 1	 0	 0	 44.81	 31.77	 1	 1	 0	 46.77	 33.11	 0	 0	 1	 28.11	 41.05	 3	 0	 0	 56.05	 209.98	 21

    22	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontiersman 	 49.59	 0	 0	 0	 49.59	 45.09	 0	 0	 0	 45.09	 43.50	 0	 0	 0	 43.50	 49.80	 0	 0	 1	 44.80	 41.43	 0	 0	 0	 41.43	 224.41	 22

    23	 Smilin’ Pete	 Duelist	 26.44	 0	 1	 0	 36.44	 28.22	 0	 0	 0	 28.22	 27.34	 3	 1	 0	 52.34	 44.43	 5	 0	 0	 69.43	 29.01	 3	 0	 0	 44.01	 230.44	 23

    24	 Durango Steve	 Senior	 38.14	 0	 0	 0	 38.14	 42.32	 2	 1	 0	 62.32	 42.68	 0	 0	 0	 42.68	 52.06	 0	 0	 0	 52.06	 44.27	 0	 0	 0	 44.27	 239.47	 24

    25	 Chama Kid	 49er	 49.32	 0	 0	 0	 49.32	 39.17	 1	 0	 0	 44.17	 48.10	 2	 0	 0	 58.10	 50.74	 1	 0	 1	 50.74	 44.23	 0	 0	 0	 44.23	 246.56	 25

    26	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 44.92	 2	 1	 0	 64.92	 45.69	 1	 1	 0	 60.69	 42.91	 0	 0	 0	 42.91	 50.62	 2	 0	 1	 55.62	 40.67	 0	 0	 0	 40.67	 264.81	 26

    27	 Scalawag Joe	 Elder Statesman	 41.65	 1	 0	 0	 46.65	 45.84	 0	 0	 0	 45.84	 43.60	 3	 0	 0	 58.60	 59.38	 1	 0	 1	 59.38	 44.58	 3	 0	 0	 59.58	 270.05	 27

    28	 Nighthawk	 Elder Statesman	 51.05	 0	 1	 0	 61.05	 44.43	 0	 0	 0	 44.43	 45.65	 1	 0	 0	 50.65	 70.13	 1	 0	 1	 70.13	 48.18	 0	 0	 0	 48.18	 274.44	 28

    29	 Lenard Church	 Cowboy	 46.90	 0	 0	 0	 46.90	 45.87	 0	 0	 0	 45.87	 47.95	 1	 0	 0	 52.95	 55.30	 3	 0	 1	 65.30	 53.67	 2	 0	 0	 63.67	 274.69	 29

    30	 Quad Chester	 Buckaroo	 47.33	 0	 1	 0	 57.33	 45.67	 1	 0	 0	 50.67	 46.58	 0	 0	 0	 46.58	 65.95	 0	 1	 0	 75.95	 46.22	 0	 0	 0	 46.22	 276.75	 30

    31	 Peacemaker Reb	 Senior Duelist	 38.11	 2	 0	 0	 48.11	 41.85	 0	 0	 0	 41.85	 42.64	 1	 0	 0	 47.64	 48.82	 5	 0	 0	 73.82	 46.43	 5	 0	 0	 71.43	 282.85	 31

    32	 Jersey Sue	 Ladies Duelist	 32.22	 1	 0	 0	 37.22	 43.89	 3	 0	 0	 58.89	 61.31	 0	 0	 0	 61.31	 56.13	 2	 0	 1	 61.13	 47.58	 3	 1	 0	 72.58	 291.13	 32

    33	 JW	 Senior	 51.65	 0	 0	 0	 51.65	 52.08	 1	 0	 0	 57.08	 67.13	 0	 0	 0	 67.13	 74.01	 1	 0	 1	 74.01	 54.19	 0	 0	 0	 54.19	 304.06	 33

    34	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 46.05	 0	 0	 0	 46.05	 60.87	 1	 0	 0	 65.87	 51.17	 0	 0	 0	 51.17	 64.49	 0	 1	 1	 69.49	 61.85	 2	 0	 0	 71.85	 304.43	 34

    35	 Hudson Ranger	 Senior	 47.47	 0	 0	 0	 47.47	 44.96	 3	 0	 0	 59.96	 65.90	 1	 0	 0	 70.90	 62.81	 0	 0	 1	 57.81	 54.34	 3	 0	 0	 69.34	 305.48	 35

    36	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 52.18	 4	 0	 0	 72.18	 53.98	 1	 1	 0	 68.98	 47.26	 2	 0	 0	 57.26	 53.44	 2	 0	 1	 58.44	 44.44	 2	 0	 0	 54.44	 311.30	 36

    37	 Lead Poison	 Frontiersman	 43.15	 0	 0	 0	 43.15	 64.10	 0	 0	 0	 64.10	 62.46	 0	 0	 0	 62.46	 82.86	 0	 0	 1	 77.86	 70.02	 0	 0	 0	 70.02	 317.59	 37

    38	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 48.68	 0	 0	 0	 48.68	 44.35	 1	 0	 0	 49.35	 64.98	 1	 1	 0	 79.98	 62.96	 3	 0	 1	 72.96	 56.28	 3	 0	 0	 71.28	 322.25	 38

    39	 Burban Bob	 49er	 46.65	 1	 0	 0	 51.65	 56.76	 2	 1	 0	 76.76	 58.35	 1	 0	 0	 63.35	 68.82	 0	 1	 1	 73.82	 58.12	 0	 0	 0	 58.12	 323.70	 39

    40	 Blackpowder Jim	 Senior	 55.27	 2	 0	 0	 65.27	 61.84	 0	 1	 0	 71.84	 62.32	 1	 0	 0	 66.32	 76.22	 1	 0	 1	 76.22	 64.98	 3	 0	 0	 79.98	 359.63	 40

    41	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 62.87	 0	 0	 0	 62.87	 62.93	 0	 0	 0	 62.93	 70.20	 0	 1	 0	 80.20	 77.37	 0	 0	 1	 72.37	 74.92	 0	 1	 0	 84.92	 363.29	 41
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
    42 	 Joe Dirt	 Buckaroo	 58.58	 4	 1	 0	 88.58	 60.30	 3	 0	 0	 75.30	 50.71	 3	 0	 0	 65.71	 61.30	 0	 0	 0	 61.30	 54.26	 5	 0	 0	 79.26	 370.15	 42

    43	 Apocalypse Jim	 Wrangler	 34.56	 1	 0	 0	 39.56	 36.45	 1	 0	 0	 41.45	 61.48	 3	 0	 0	 76.48	 SDQ				    180.00	 44.76	 0	 0	 0	 44.76	 382.25	 43

    44	 Keeper of the Red Tail	 Duelist	 75.73	 2	 0	 0	 85.73	 67.37	 0	 0	 0	 67.37	 74.26	 1	 0	 0	 79.26	 69.93	 1	 1	 0	 84.93	 57.48	 2	 0	 0	 67.48	 384.77	 44

    45	 Esmeralda	 Ladies Silver Senior	 66.97	 1	 0	 0	 71.97	 67.97	 3	 0	 0	 82.97	 64.85	 2	 0	 0	 74.85	 88.93	 2	 0	 1	 93.93	 75.22	 1	 0	 0	 80.22	 403.94	 45

    46	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo	 88.50	 1	 0	 0	 93.50	 101.42	 0	 0	 0	 101.42	 102.94	 0	 0	 0	 102.94	 48.27	 1	 0	 1	 48.27	 102.10	 0	 0	 0	 102.10	 448.23 	 46

    47	 Barbwire Don	 Wrangler	 71.46	 5	 1	 0	 106.46	 71.83	 4	 0	 0	 91.83	 59.10	 5	 0	 0	 84.10	 89.10	 5	 1	 0	 124.10	 62.34	 4	 0	 0	 82.34	 488.83	 47

    48	 Cactus Coz	 Senior	 72.23	 1	 0	 0	 77.23	 78.37	 0	 0	 0	 78.37	 103.18	 6	 0	 0	 133.18	 110.39	 2	 1	 1	 125.39	 72.14	 1	 0	 0	 77.14	 491.31	 48

    49	 Bad Man José	 Senior	 71.18	 1	 1	 0	 86.18	 99.71	 4	 1	 0	 129.71	 75.06	 2	 0	 0	 85.06	 109.21	 4	 0	 0	 129.21	 98.51	 2	 0	 0	 108.51	 538.67	 49

    50	 Deguello Will	 Buckaroo	 76.05	 2	 0	 0	 86.05	 71.26	 2	 0	 0	 81.26	 95.03	 1	 0	 0	 100.03	 130.67	 8	 0	 0	 170.67	 101.29	 4	 0	 0	 121.29	 559.30	 50
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Quad Chester	 Buckaroo	 47.33	 0	 1	 0	 57.33	 45.67	 1	 0	 0	 50.67	 46.58	 0	 0	 0	 46.58	 65.95	 0	 1	 0	 75.95	 46.22	 0	 0	 0	 46.22	 276.75	 30

     2 	 Joe Dirt	 Buckaroo	 58.58	 4	 1	 0	 88.58	 60.30	 3	 0	 0	 75.30	 50.71	 3	 0	 0	 65.71	 61.30	 0	 0	 0	 61.30	 54.26	 5	 0	 0	 79.26	 370.15	 42

     3	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo	 88.50	 1	 0	 0	 93.50	 101.42	 0	 0	 0	 101.42	 102.94	 0	 0	 0	 102.94	 48.27	 1	 0	 1	 48.27	 102.10	 0	 0	 0	 102.10	 448.23 	 46

     4	 Deguello Will	 Buckaroo	 76.05	 2	 0	 0	 86.05	 71.26	 2	 0	 0	 81.26	 95.03	 1	 0	 0	 100.03	 130.67	 8	 0	 0	 170.67	 101.29	 4	 0	 0	 121.29	 559.30	 50

     1	 The Eastwood Kid	 Cowboy	 19.62	 0	 0	 0	 19.62	 20.88	 1	 0	 0	 25.88	 21.27	 0	 0	 0	 21.27	 28.72	 1	 0	 1	 28.72	 23.18	 1	 0	 0	 28.18	 123.67	 1

     2	 Lenard Church	 Cowboy	 46.90	 0	 0	 0	 46.90	 45.87	 0	 0	 0	 45.87	 47.95	 1	 0	 0	 52.95	 55.30	 3	 0	 1	 65.30	 53.67	 2	 0	 0	 63.67	 274.69	 29

     1	 James Samuel Pike	 Wrangler	 17.35	 0	 1	 0	 27.35	 18.80	 1	 1	 0	 33.80	 20.68	 0	 0	 0	 20.68	 19.71	 1	 0	 1	 19.71	 19.45	 0	 1	 0	 29.45	 130.99	 3

     2	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 28.11	 0	 0	 0	 28.11	 26.13	 0	 0	 0	 26.13	 28.91	 1	 0	 0	 33.91	 34.51	 2	 1	 1	 49.51	 33.36	 2	 0	 0	 43.36	 181.02	 14

     3	 Apocalypse Jim	 Wrangler	 34.56	 1	 0	 0	 39.56	 36.45	 1	 0	 0	 41.45	 61.48	 3	 0	 0	 76.48	 SDQ				    180.00	 44.76	 0	 0	 0	 44.76	 382.25	 43

     4	 Barbwire Don	 Wrangler	 71.46	 5	 1	 0	 106.46	 71.83	 4	 0	 0	 91.83	 59.10	 5	 0	 0	 84.10	 89.10	 5	 1	 0	 124.10	 62.34	 4	 0	 0	 82.34	 488.83	 47

     1	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 29.26	 1	 0	 0	 34.26	 29.66	 1	 1	 0	 41.66	 27.16	 0	 0	 0	 27.16	 32.61	 0	 0	 1	 27.61	 26.92	 1	 0	 0	 31.92	 162.61	 6

     2	 Jesamy Kid	 49er	 20.28	 1	 0	 0	 25.28	 27.73	 2	 0	 0	 37.73	 21.27	 0	 0	 0	 21.27	 32.57	 0	 0	 0	 32.57	 28.81	 5	 0	 0	 53.81	 170.66	 10

     3	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 24.02	 3	 0	 0	 39.02	 23.20	 2	 0	 0	 33.20	 26.87	 0	 0	 0	 26.87	 27.60	 2	 0	 1	 32.60	 26.75	 4	 0	 0	 46.75	 178.44	 13

     4	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 27.42	 0	 0	 0	 27.42	 37.52	 1	 1	 0	 52.52	 34.33	 0	 0	 0	 34.33	 36.19	 1	 0	 1	 36.19	 32.73	 0	 0	 0	 32.73	 183.19	 16

     5	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 29.65	 1	 0	 0	 34.65	 33.38	 1	 0	 0	 38.38	 39.28	 1	 0	 0	 44.28	 47.86	 1	 0	 0	 52.86	 33.02	 0	 0	 0	 33.02	 203.19	 20

     6	 Dakota Wild Bill	 49er	 34.24	 0	 0	 0	 34.24	 39.81	 1	 0	 0	 44.81	 31.77	 1	 1	 0	 46.77	 33.11	 0	 0	 1	 28.11	 41.05	 3	 0	 0	 56.05	 209.98	 21

     7	 Chama Kid	 49er	 49.32	 0	 0	 0	 49.32	 39.17	 1	 0	 0	 44.17	 48.10	 2	 0	 0	 58.10	 50.74	 1	 0	 1	 50.74	 44.23	 0	 0	 0	 44.23	 246.56	 25

     8	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 52.18	 4	 0	 0	 72.18	 53.98	 1	 1	 0	 68.98	 47.26	 2	 0	 0	 57.26	 53.44	 2	 0	 1	 58.44	 44.44	 2	 0	 0	 54.44	 311.30	 36

     9	 Burban Bob	 49er	 46.65	 1	 0	 0	 51.65	 56.76	 2	 1	 0	 76.76	 58.35	 1	 0	 0	 63.35	 68.82	 0	 1	 1	 73.82	 58.12	 0	 0	 0	 58.12	 323.70	 39

     1	 Annabelle Bransford	 Ladies Senior 	 26.56	 0	 0	 0	 26.56	 28.36	 3	 0	 0	 43.36	 35.51	 0	 0	 0	 35.51	 35.77	 0	 0	 1	 30.77	 37.23	 1	 0	 0	 42.23	 178.43	 12

     2	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 48.68	 0	 0	 0	 48.68	 44.35	 1	 0	 0	 49.35	 64.98	 1	 1	 0	 79.98	 62.96	 3	 0	 1	 72.96	 56.28	 3	 0	 0	 71.28	 322.25	 38

     1	 Moss	 Senior	 30.58	 0	 0	 0	 30.58	 26.41	 0	 0	 0	 26.41	 28.58	 0	 0	 0	 28.58	 32.55	 0	 0	 1	 27.55	 36.72	 1	 0	 0	 41.72	 154.84	 5

     2	 Durango Steve	 Senior	 38.14	 0	 0	 0	 38.14	 42.32	 2	 1	 0	 62.32	 42.68	 0	 0	 0	 42.68	 52.06	 0	 0	 0	 52.06	 44.27	 0	 0	 0	 44.27	 239.47	 24

     3	 JW	 Senior	 51.65	 0	 0	 0	 51.65	 52.08	 1	 0	 0	 57.08	 67.13	 0	 0	 0	 67.13	 74.01	 1	 0	 1	 74.01	 54.19	 0	 0	 0	 54.19	 304.06	 33

     4	 Hudson Ranger	 Senior	 47.47	 0	 0	 0	 47.47	 44.96	 3	 0	 0	 59.96	 65.90	 1	 0	 0	 70.90	 62.81	 0	 0	 1	 57.81	 54.34	 3	 0	 0	 69.34	 305.48	 35

     5	 Blackpowder Jim	 Senior	 55.27	 2	 0	 0	 65.27	 61.84	 0	 1	 0	 71.84	 62.32	 1	 0	 0	 66.32	 76.22	 1	 0	 1	 76.22	 64.98	 3	 0	 0	 79.98	 359.63	 40

     6	 Cactus Coz	 Senior	 72.23	 1	 0	 0	 77.23	 78.37	 0	 0	 0	 78.37	 103.18	 6	 0	 0	 133.18	 110.39	 2	 1	 1	 125.39	 72.14	 1	 0	 0	 77.14	 491.31	 48

     7	 Bad Man José	 Senior	 71.18	 1	 1	 0	 86.18	 99.71	 4	 1	 0	 129.71	 75.06	 2	 0	 0	 85.06	 109.21	 4	 0	 0	 129.21	 98.51	 2	 0	 0	 108.51	 538.67	 49

     1	 Esmeralda	 Ladies Silver Senior	 66.97	 1	 0	 0	 71.97	 67.97	 3	 0	 0	 82.97	 64.85	 2	 0	 0	 74.85	 88.93	 2	 0	 1	 93.93	 75.22	 1	 0	 0	 80.22	 403.94	 45

     1	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 28.94	 1	 0	 0	 33.94	 27.74	 0	 0	 0	 27.74	 29.70	 0	 0	 0	 29.70	 40.45	 0	 0	 1	 35.45	 32.12	 1	 0	 0	 37.12	 163.95	 7

     2	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 26.16	 0	 0	 0	 26.16	 29.87	 0	 0	 0	 29.87	 25.86	 3	 0	 0	 40.86	 37.53	 1	 0	 1	 37.53	 30.43	 0	 0	 0	 30.43	 164.85	 8

     1	 Rowdy Bill	 Elder Statesman	 23.78	 0	 0	 0	 23.78	 24.91	 0	 0	 0	 24.91	 26.34	 0	 0	 0	 26.34	 29.39	 0	 0	 1	 24.39	 27.50	 0	 0	 0	 27.50	 126.92	 2

     2	 Scalawag Joe	 Elder Statesman	 41.65	 1	 0	 0	 46.65	 45.84	 0	 0	 0	 45.84	 43.60	 3	 0	 0	 58.60	 59.38	 1	 0	 1	 59.38	 44.58	 3	 0	 0	 59.58	 270.05	 27

     3	 Nighthawk	 Elder Statesman	 51.05	 0	 1	 0	 61.05	 44.43	 0	 0	 0	 44.43	 45.65	 1	 0	 0	 50.65	 70.13	 1	 0	 1	 70.13	 48.18	 0	 0	 0	 48.18	 274.44	 28

     4	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 46.05	 0	 0	 0	 46.05	 60.87	 1	 0	 0	 65.87	 51.17	 0	 0	 0	 51.17	 64.49	 0	 1	 1	 69.49	 61.85	 2	 0	 0	 71.85	 304.43	 34

     5	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 62.87	 0	 0	 0	 62.87	 62.93	 0	 0	 0	 62.93	 70.20	 0	 1	 0	 80.20	 77.37	 0	 0	 1	 72.37	 74.92	 0	 1	 0	 84.92	 363.29	 41

     1	 Jersey Sue	 Ladies Duelist	 32.22	 1	 0	 0	 37.22	 43.89	 3	 0	 0	 58.89	 61.31	 0	 0	 0	 61.31	 56.13	 2	 0	 1	 61.13	 47.58	 3	 1	 0	 72.58	 291.13	 32

     1	 Smilin’ Pete	 Duelist	 26.44	 0	 1	 0	 36.44	 28.22	 0	 0	 0	 28.22	 27.34	 3	 1	 0	 52.34	 44.43	 5	 0	 0	 69.43	 29.01	 3	 0	 0	 44.01	 230.44	 23

     2	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 31.19	 1	 0	 0	 36.19	 28.04	 0	 0	 0	 28.04	 29.92	 1	 0	 0	 34.92	 30.70	 1	 0	 0	 35.70	 27.88	 2	 0	 0	 37.88	 172.73	 11

     3	 Keeper of the Red Tail	 Duelist	 75.73	 2	 0	 0	 85.73	 67.37	 0	 0	 0	 67.37	 74.26	 1	 0	 0	 79.26	 69.93	 1	 1	 0	 84.93	 57.48	 2	 0	 0	 67.48	 384.77	 44
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     1	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 23.70	 1	 0	 0	 28.70	 26.66	 1	 0	 0	 31.66	 35.83	 0	 0	 0	 35.83	 36.05	 2	 0	 1	 41.05	 38.86	 1	 0	 0	 43.86	 181.10	 15

     2	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 32.01	 0	 0	 0	 32.01	 36.88	 0	 0	 0	 36.88	 35.71	 0	 0	 0	 35.71	 45.94	 0	 0	 1	 40.94	 37.88	 0	 0	 0	 37.88	 183.42	 17

     3	 Peacemaker Reb	 Senior Duelist	 38.11	 2	 0	 0	 48.11	 41.85	 0	 0	 0	 41.85	 42.64	 1	 0	 0	 47.64	 48.82	 5	 0	 0	 73.82	 46.43	 5	 0	 0	 71.43	 282.85	 31

     1	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 44.92	 2	 1	 0	 64.92	 45.69	 1	 1	 0	 60.69	 42.91	 0	 0	 0	 42.91	 50.62	 2	 0	 1	 55.62	 40.67	 0	 0	 0	 40.67	 264.81	 26

     1	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 25.67	 0	 0	 0	 25.67	 25.49	 1	 0	 0	 30.49	 26.48	 0	 0	 0	 26.48	 30.94	 1	 0	 0	 35.94	 29.17	 1	 0	 0	 34.17	 152.75	 4

     2	 Tom Payne	 Classic Cowboy	 26.70	 0	 0	 0	 26.70	 29.89	 1	 0	 0	 34.89	 26.83	 0	 0	 0	 26.83	 39.44	 1	 0	 0	 44.44	 30.29	 1	 0	 0	 35.29	 168.15	 9

     3	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 30.40	 2	 0	 0	 40.40	 31.96	 1	 0	 0	 36.96	 32.08	 0	 0	 0	 32.08	 39.20	 1	 0	 0	 44.20	 35.01	 1	 0	 0	 40.01	 193.65	 19

     1	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontiersman 	 49.59	 0	 0	 0	 49.59	 45.09	 0	 0	 0	 45.09	 43.50	 0	 0	 0	 43.50	 49.80	 0	 0	 1	 44.80	 41.43	 0	 0	 0	 41.43	 224.41	 22

     2	 Lead Poison	 Frontiersman	 43.15	 0	 0	 0	 43.15	 64.10	 0	 0	 0	 64.10	 62.46	 0	 0	 0	 62.46	 82.86	 0	 0	 1	 77.86	 70.02	 0	 0	 0	 70.02	 317.59	 37 

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 37.37	 1	 0	 0	 42.37	 31.35	 0	 0	 0	 31.35	 41.52	 0	 0	 0	 41.52	 37.31	 0	 1	 1	 42.31	 33.10	 0	 0	 0	 33.10	 190.65	 18


